
Wisconsin
covering

BadgerCare Plus
Health Insurance for
Pregnant Women

Are you pregnant?

You may qualify for BadgerCare Plus if:

• BadgerCare Plus pays for the baby’s delivery
and health care while you are pregnant.

• For the mom, this health insurance lasts 60
days after the baby is born.

1.

You are pregnant

Do you need health insurance or a better plan?

Your household’s salary or income is equal or lower than:

Count each unborn baby in family size

$0 - 
$4,442/mo

2
$0 - 

$5,600/mo

3
$0 - 

$6,758/mo

4
$0 - 

$7,915/mo

5
$0 - 

$9,073/mo

6

To get BadgerCare Plus you can apply:2.
Online: access.wi.gov
In Person: Call 2-1-1. Ask for local help near you
By Phone: Call 1-800-362-3002

        Ask for the number for your county or tribal agency

What if I already
have health insurance?

You may still qualify 
based on your 
household’s income

Household size

Income 
before 
taxes

Lawfully present
immigrants - You can get
BadgerCare Plus if you 
are pregnant.

Immigrant?

Undocumented Immigrants 
You may qualify for 
BadgerCare Plus Prenantal 
Services. 

Your information will not be 
shared with Immigration. 

For details: Call 2-1-1
and ask for local help

Example: Household size: 3
Family: 2 married adults, and 1 
baby on the way
Income: $5,600 or less a month
Mom qualifies
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Tribal Membership
Members of a federally recognized 
tribe may enroll at any time

Changes in household size
Birth or adoption, marriage, divorce, 
legal separation, death

Release from incarceration
or jail

Loss of coverage
Loss of insurance from a job, Cobra, 
BadgerCare Plus, student or parent’s plan

Immigration
Got citizenship or lawful presence
in the U.S.

Moving
A permanent move to a new county

Sign up within 60 days of some life changes:

After your baby is born:
Get BadgerCare Plus for baby and see if other 
family members qualify
1. Call 1-800-362-3002, ask for your county agency 
    phone number. Tell the county agency the baby 
    was born.    

1. Check the chart to see if you will get 
    financial help from the Marketplace.     

2. Sign up during Open Enrollment    

2. Say you need BadgerCare Plus for the newborn 
    and any other children in your household. 

3. Ask if the adults in your household will qualify.   

Adults and children qualify for BadgerCare Plus 
at different income levels. To see who qualifies, 
find your total household size and read the chart 
across.   

If anyone in your family does not qualify for BadgerCare Plus, they might qualify for 
financial help from the Marketplace.   

      If you can’t get insurance, call 2-1-1 and ask for a free clinic or community health 
center near you.   

November 1st-December 15th 

Household size: 3
Income: $1,830/month

Adults and child 
qualify

Example:

Marketplace Health Insurance (Obamacare)

1

2

3

4

5

Pregnant
Woman

Child
(under age 19)

$0 - 
$1,073/mo

Mom
+

Baby

$0 - 
$1,452/mo

$0 - 
$1,830/mo

$0 - 
$2,208/mo

$0 - 
$2,587/mo

$0 - 
$1,073/mo

$0 - 
$1,452/mo

$0 - 
$1,830/mo

$0 - 
$2,208/mo

$0 - 
$2,587/mo

$0 - 
$3,284/mo

$0 - 
$4,442/mo

$0 - 
$5,600/mo

$0 - 
$6,758/mo

$0 - 
$7,915/mo

$0 - 
$4,442/mo

$0 - 
$5,600/mo

$0 - 
$6,758/mo

$0 - 
$7,915/mo

Man Woman
house-

hold
size

Household - who you file taxes with

$4,293/mo
$51,516/yr

$5,807/mo
$69,684/yr

$7,320/mo
$87,840/yr

$8,833/mo
$105,996/yr

$10,347/mo
$124,164/yr

household size

income for
financial help

54321


