Health Insurance for

Pregnant Women



BadgerCare Plus

Are you pregnant?

Do you need health insurance or a better plan?



• BadgerCare Plus pays for the baby's delivery and health care while you are pregnant.



• For the mom, this health insurance lasts 60 days after the baby is born.

Mhat if I already have health insurance?

You may still qualify based on your household's income



1. You may qualify for BadgerCare Plus if:





☐ Your household's salary or income is equal or lower than:

Income before taxes

Household size						
2 3		4	5	6		
\$0 - \$4,442/mo	\$0 - \$5,600/mo	\$0 - \$6,758/mo	\$0 - \$7,915/mo	\$0 - \$9,073/mo		

Count each unborn baby in family size

Example:



Household size: 3

Family: 2 married adults, and 1

baby on the way

Income: \$5,600 or less a month

Mom qualifies

Immigrant?

Lawfully present immigrants - You can get BadgerCare Plus if you are pregnant.

Undocumented Immigrants
You may qualify for
BadgerCare Plus Prenantal
Services.

Your information will not be shared with Immigration.

For details: Call **2-1-1** and ask for local help



2. To get BadgerCare Plus you can apply:

Online: access.wi.gov

In Person: Call 2-1-1. Ask for local help near you

By Phone: Call 1-800-362-3002

Ask for the number for your county or tribal agency



After your baby is born:

Get BadgerCare Plus for baby and see if other family members qualify

- Call 1-800-362-3002, ask for your county agency phone number. Tell the county agency the baby was born.
- 2. Say you need BadgerCare Plus for the newborn and any other children in your household.
- 3. Ask if the adults in your household will qualify.

Adults and children qualify for BadgerCare Plus at different income levels. To see who qualifies, find your total household size and read the chart across.

Exam		
Evam	וחו	Θ.
LAGIII	PI	•





Household size: 3 Income: \$1,830/month

Adults and child qualify

M	

house-		٥	Pregnant ⅍	Child S	
size	Man 🖟 Woman 🧍		Woman	(under age 19)	
1	\$0 - \$1,073/mo	\$0 - \$1,073/mo	Mom + Baby ▼	\$0 - \$3,284/mo	
2	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	
	\$1,452/mo	\$1,452/mo	\$4,442/mo	\$4,442/mo	
3	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	
	\$1,830/mo	\$1,830/mo	\$5,600/mo	\$5,600/mo	
4	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	
	\$2,208/mo	\$2,208/mo	\$6,758/mo	\$6,758/mo	
5	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	\$0 -	
	\$2,587/mo	\$2,587/mo	\$7,915/mo	\$7,915/mo	

Marketplace Health Insurance (Obamacare)

If anyone in your family does not qualify for BadgerCare Plus, they might qualify for financial help from the Marketplace.

- 1. Check the chart to see if you will get financial help from the Marketplace.
- 2. Sign up during Open Enrollment

November 1st-December 15th

household size	1	2	3	4	5
income for	\$4,293/mo	\$5,807/mo	\$7,320/mo	\$8,833/mo	\$10,347/mo
financial help	\$51,516/yr	\$69,684/yr	\$87,840/yr	\$105,996/yr	\$124,164/yr

Household - who you file taxes with

Sign up within 60 days of some life changes:

Loss of coverage

Loss of insurance from a job, Cobra, BadgerCare Plus, student or parent's plan

Moving

A permanent move to a new county

■ Changes in household size

Birth or adoption, marriage, divorce, legal separation, death

■ Immigration

Got citizenship or lawful presence in the U.S.

- Release from incarceration or jail
- Tribal Membership

Members of a federally recognized tribe may enroll at any time

⚠ If you can't get insurance, **call 2-1-1** and ask for a free clinic or community health center near you.